ora’
Ll

PA& Lk) 0'\,%0 . aﬁ
,?/ W.

}%{LQ%«_
Kokl io

P ﬁ@w
o-\/‘:f LJ "/a

M. Precwct!
x@ . %A,M,Q\.\.L?‘G-QC(’

Lephye
%26hékfbkf, d
;(A%azzh

7. R ob~
. ﬁb\éiylmq

Lockwood Co,, Inc. Reorder No. 185428-12-78

 Bridge No. 12.75N-19.27E

' The total contract price is increased by this change order in the amount of

~ ATTEST: ; : ‘
; g N
Pt Jovine (el D) oo
Va ) A/ / ‘(..
Patty Jaimes ¢ County Clerk Robert Neis ' ~ Chairman

COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 - day of . R |

Bridge No. 12.00N-19.15E

Net increase of $578.13 for a final'contréct price for this bridge in

. the a-
mount of $88,358.33. : -

Net increase of $212.50 for a final contract price for this bridge in the a-
mount of $118,611.60. ‘ e

§2679.51 for a total final contract price of $510,694.21. It is noted by the.
Board that these recommendations are concurred in by the contractor, Bushman
Construction Company; by Finney § Turnipseed representative John W. Frazier;
by the bonding company represented by Ernest S. Hamilton, attorney-in-fact;

and Mr. Dooley. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this change

order be approved as recommended, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unani-
mously. ’

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board the following contracts for right-of-way:
for Project No. 23-S0S-432(1), 23C-1188-01: '

(1) Between the Board of Commissioners of ‘Douglas County and Harvey M.
and Faye L. Glenn, husband and wife, for 0.224 acres of right-of-way easement
and 36 rods of fence, in the lump sum of $1000. This lump sum payment in-
cludes allowance for irregularity of permanent boundary and abstracting.

(2) Between the Board of Commissioners of Douglas Countyjand William L.
Leslie and Betty L. Leslie, husband and wife, and Homer P. Leslie and Ruth L.
Leslie, husband and wife, for 0.149 acres of right-of-way easement, 0.038
acres of temporary easement for construction, and 17 rods of barb fence, in
the lump sum of $600. This lump sum payment includes allowance for irregu-

larity of fencing, irregularity of permanent boundary, loss of brome and cost
of reseeding and abstracting. ‘

After review of these agreements it was moved by Mr. Cragan that they be ap-
proved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, January 28,
1981. ' ‘

January 28, 1981

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of January 26, 1981.

Linda Bollinger, administrative office assistant in the District Attorney's
office, appeared before the Board to recommend the employment of Sharon A.
Donner, in the position of receptionist, at a salary of $675 per month, effec-
tive January 21, 1981, to be paid from the ICAP grant through the District
Attorney's office. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this
recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Ms. Bollinger then notified the Board of the following terminations on Janu-

ary 28, 1981: Robert Eisenhauer, Martha M. Snyder, John J. Murphy, and Lawr-
ence L. Seaman, Jr.

Ms. Bollinger also recommended the following pep§ophel changes:

(1) Lee A. Winfrey, who is presently workiﬁg’part-time under the ICAP
grant, be transferred to receive her pay from the District Attorney's general
fund on an hourly basis of $3.70 per hour, effective January 26, 1981.

(2) Mary Prewitt, legal intern, to have her pay increased from $3.50
per hour to $4.00 per hour, effective February 2, 1981.

(3) David Brushwood, legal intern, to have his pay increased from $3.50
per hour to $4.00 per hour, effective February 2, 1981.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that these recommendations be ap-
proved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, . and carried unanimously. .. ...

Kathy Hamilton, Valleyview Administrator, appeared before the Board to recom-
mend hiring for Valleyview as follows:

(1) Paula D. Crouse, in the position of nurse aide, permanent, full-
time, at the rate of §3.35 per hour, having begun work on January 3, 1981.

(2) Lisa R. Prater, in the position of nurse aide, permanent, full-time,
at the rate of $3.35 per hour, having begun work on January 17, 1981.

(3) Sherri L. Stanton, in the position of certified nurse aide, perma-
nent, full-time, at the rate of $3.55 per hour, having begun work on January
17, 1981.

(4) Erin L. Roby, in the position of laundry assistant, temporary, part-
time, at the rate of $3.35 per hour, having begun work on January 21, 1981.

(5) Harriett J. Frazier, in the position of certified nurse aide, perma-
nent, full-time, at the rate of $3.55 per hour, having begun work on January
21, 1981.




